
RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GRAYLING, ALASKA 

RESOLUTION NO. 2015-1 

A RESOLUTION CERTIFYING THE ANNUAL CERTIFIED FINANCIAL STATEMENT OF REVENUES 

AND AUTHORIZED EXPENDITURES FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2014 

WHEREAS, The City of Grayling is a recognized second class city; and 

WHEREAS, second class cities are required by AS29.20 .640 (a)(2) To submit a Certified Financial 

Statement of income and expenditures or audit for the year ending June 30, 2014 to the 

Department of Commerce, Community and Economic Development. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAYLING, ALASKA: 

That the attached CERTI FIED FINANCIAL STATEMENT (or audit) of Grayling, Alaska for 

the year ending June 30, 2014, and prepared by Ann Short, is true and complete to the best of 

knowl edge. 

ADOPTED by duly constituted quorum of the City of Grayling, Alaska, on this 5th day of 

May, 2015 . 

_..,..{f2..,..._,....,1~A~·~~-=#'··~·---~---_,,__ __ .1 Ann Short, City Clerk 
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City of Grayling Monthly Finances 

Prior Year Cash Balance 

FY2014 
Budget 

ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE INCOME 

41 ,172 

104,:169 
200 

JUL AUG 

842 

7/29/2015 

SEP OCT NOV DEC 

f r T 145.641 

--r-~150 

JAN FEB MAR APR 

1.111 t 

MAY 

I ~ 

... 

JUN 

Year to 
Date 

Amount 

Federal Income (flL T & other federal funds) 

State Income {Q9mmu~evenue Shariri.g) 

Interest Income (from savings accounts) 

City Service Income (PO & apt. & room rent 
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE 
INCOME 

I 17,600 I 2,000 I 1,300 I 500 4,400 2,232 2,600 3,747 3,600 
,_ 

1.000 3.930 
6 -

2.900 . 

147,594 
157 

28,208 

163,441 

ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE EXPENSES 

Salaries Expenses I 40,600 
P~roll Taxes ___ _ _ 8,150 

Worker's Com~nsation 43 
Contractual Administrative (!-ladine Winte~ 

Bank Service Charges 

Insurance (AMLJIA General & PIQP~rty Liabi!_i!y) 

Interest (due to IRS ect.) 

Travel-Airfare 

Per Diem 

Training, Workshop and Conference Fees 

Telephone and Internet 

Office Supplies ~--- _ 
Heating Fuel 

Electricity 

Gasoline and Propane 

Repairs/Maintenance (buildingfil 

Equjpment Purchases 

Parts and _§l.J_p_plies _ ~ _ 

Freight and Postage 

Janitorial 

Election Judges 

Contractual Labor 

Dues & Subscriotions (AML and others) 

TOTAL ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE 
EXPENSES 

60 
5,600 

2,500 

2,QQQ 
1i000 
3,300 
3,000 

22,700 

12JOOO 

4,000 
_i.800 

500 

1.500 

111 ,753 

2,000 

2,392 
257 

2 

201 

30 
_j_,_530 

900 
1_,251 

6,562 

+ 

2, 142 500 4,400 2,232 148,391 4,858 

2.~ 2J 36=l3,408 r 3J21§j_ 4,364 _J_,__1_Q1_ ~024 
249 294 366 346 437 115 794 

7 

178 
128 

521 

_1&34 

60 

--I-

- ~~ 
9 ' 4 j__ 1 1 

-r- 19--t-- ~ 710 
1,875 150 ~64"-'0'----1---

675 375 
_J_,_021 

266 
212 

18,867 
751 
151 

50 
1, 336 

623 I 

90 
584 

(1,~ 444 
18~ ~ 544 

1,152 --r 949 
1,050 575 1,150 

56tl_ :E_ 745 

· 1 
1,377 620 

-i- 46 
i 

180 
~ r 

2 ,~;~ t-
l-

730 

5, 177 29,541 25,253 6,338 13,448 
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1 1 

__j_,_631 
450 
813 

489 

-I-- 463 
725 I _J_, 250 

1.316 

+ 

+ 
49 

+ 

+ 
229 

4,838 6,615 

+ 

+ 

+ 

3,600 1,000 ,3,930 2,906 175,959 

1_,016 I 
104 

2 

I 

1,730 

166 

3 
98 

1,_3~ 
142 

2.172~ 
756 

---t--- -
3 

-

-+-----+-- -;.- - . - ~ -I 

118 

575-t 
605 

-1-
303 273 

937 

713 585 

_______. 

~ 

575 

52!L 

110- --+--- _. 
100 -+-

+ --+--

+ 312 
----+--

T- --t--
120 60 

~ 

200 50 

2,792 4,532 2,452 

--' 

49 

85 

5841 

5,104 

27,754 
4,026 

2 
14,490 

33 
98 

3,730 
4,296 

1,500 
1,132 
3,085 
3,841 

24,797 

8,462 
151 

288 
1,050 
7, 147 

1,080 
180 
480 

3,385 
1,647 

112,653 

Balance 

41 , 172 
(43, 125) 

43 
(10,608) 

(12,5}8) 

12,847 
4,124 

41 

(14,490) 

27 
5,502 

(3,730) 
(1 ,796) 

500 
(132) 

215 
(841) 

(2,097) 

3,538 
(151) 

(288) 
2,950 

(2 ,347) 
(580) 

(180) 
(480) 

(3 ,385) 
147) 

(900) 



City of Grayling Monthly Finances 

AVEC INCOME 

AVEC Reimbursement 
AVEC EXPENSES 

Salary ~enses 
Payroll Taxes 

- · --~-- -· I 
Worker's Compensation 

l~endwage 
~ 1 ~-

Freight and Postage 

Parts and Supplies 
--------- 1 -~ 

TOTAL AVEC EXPENSES 

CITY COUNCIL EXPENSES 

Sti~nd Wage (gouncil Members 

Payroll Taxes 
Travel-Airfare 

Per Diem 
Training, Worksho~ Conference Fees 

Elections (election judg~ 

Offi~lies 

Parts and Supplies 
TOTAL COUNCIL EXPENSES 

GAMING INCOME 
Bingo Income (Gross) 

BINGO EXPENSES 

Salary ~enses _ 

Contractual Labor 
.E§yroll Taxes __ _ 

Worker's Compensation ___ _ 

Bank Service Charges __ _ 

Dues & Subscriptions ___ _ 

1 Electricity 
Heating Oil _ .. 

Donations _ 

Gami_D.g~outs 

Repairs I Maintenance ~ilding~­

Freight and Pasta~ 
Equipment Purchases 

Office Supplies 

Parts and S~pplies 
TOTAL BINGO EXPENSES 

WATER AND SEWER INCOME 

FY2014 
Budget 

35.750 

35J50 
5,400 

534 

41 ,684 

8~0 

1,500 
1,000 
1.000 

12,300 

351 

3,600 
----1.&Q_O 

400 
43 
19 
50 

900 
2,100 

__1,_500 

11.J!fill. 

3,000 
488 

27,869 

JUL AUG 

2,476 2,482 

~884 ~793 

310 300 

---J 

I 

I 

SEP 

2,545 

~076 

331 

3, 194 3,093 3,406 

I 

7/29/2015 

OCT NOV DEC 

I 
2,545 4,983 2,507 

~807 

302 

I 

2,855_ 

307 +-

3, 109 3, 162 

.§,921 
554 

-
6,475 

I 

JAN 

I 

1,885 
- I 

1,895 
194 

475 

2,564 

FEB 

6,676 --,-
~020 

410 

4,430 

MAR APR 

2.867 2,930 

L 
3.167 3j494 

353 356 
19 

3,839 3,851 

;-

MAY 

3,572 
364 

360 
4,297 

200? 725 t 'T T =J= "°f- .i_ + ± 575 

t ' t--t ~ t +-
---+- -· t .. t -t- ~ t t 

I 

200 725 875 575 775 200 400 750 400 

... 

... 

575 

... 

... 
+ 

JUN 

-

--
-

Year to 
Date 

Amount 

31 ,896 I 
36,784 
3,782 

19 
475 

360 
41 ,420 

5,475 

-

5,475 

Balance 

3,854 

(1 ,034) 
1,618 

515 
(475) 

(360) 
264 

--
3,325 

1,500 
1,000 
1,000 

6,825 

(33,941) 3,fil 2,098 1,512 

i =r 4,448 ._2, 172 __ _],506 3,538 5,445 2 548 2,802 2,498 . 34,2921 

t-=~" 1,ao2 I ,., I -1.ill I 1:212 J: 2,2oa -1,"'.t= '·"' - "·'"'' 
300 300 48 40 475 50 . 2,113 1,487 

99 158 150 130 225 121 882 (482) 
300 300 I 300 

-r-
1 1 

31~4 

43 

-12.j__ 26 
220 

50 

31 

1-,_ 1 

-1-
57 

I 130 

72 32 

1.436 
272 

1.000 _!,000 
574 257 1,149 3,182 436 

3,265 I 1,000 I 1,202 1,000 I 1,000 1,238 

~ 40 50 1 

85+ 

122 

I r -+---± I 10,675 
102-+-

154 314 
I 

605 I 358 54 
1,768 1,532 1,809 3,788 14,064 3,908 2,750 6,532 3,163 
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4 5 

42 19 

1,000 1.000 

r 
J_. 

81 81 
4,035 2,457 

59 

351 

5,870 
14,142 

115 

10,675 
187 

1,767 

45,806 

43 
(40) 

50 
671 

(4 ,370) 
(2,273) 

(115) 

(10,675) 
2,813 

(1,279) 
(17,9371 



7/29/2015 

FY2014 
City of Grayling Monthly Finances Budget JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV 

City Service Income (ANTHC monthly check) I 42,000 I 4,600 150 2,450 1,830 3,280 

Page 3 of 5 

DEC JAN FEB MAR APR 

1,650 1.550 430 1,270 4,190 

MAY JUN 

2,220 

Year to 
Date 

Amount Balance 

23,620 I 18,380 



7129/2015 

I 
I 

I I Year to 
FY2014 Date 

City of Grayling Monthly Finances Budget JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN Amount Balance 

WATER AND SEWER EXPENSES 

5,254 1 
- - --

Salary Expenses -21,000 2,268 2 200 2 404 _1,524 4 370 944 4 908 6 250 9m_Q.__ - 2,301._ _ - 42,516 21 ,484 
Bank Service Charge 1 _ _1_ 1__ _ 1 3 1 1 1 __ 1 7 18 (18) 

Pa}'roll Taxes _MQQ_ 565 244 236 ~71 __ 470 96 501 638 518 235 4,032 5,568 

Worker's Com~nsation 579 2 2 577 
Contractual Labor 296 264 I 560 (560) 
Travel-Airfare ~ - T - 2,800 

Per Diem __MQ_Q_ I 
750 750 2,750 - -I- -

Training, Workshop & Conference Fees 1 200 100 100 1, 100 

Parts and ~olies 2 400 166 434 
- 369 l 206 698 -- 254 2,127 273 

Freigb1_and Postage ~ 533 697 - 17 1 424 2,672 3,478 

T~hone and Internet -· 700 57 58 117 58 117 58 58_ 58 58 641 59 
~-

~_llipment Purchases ~000 2646 
I 

I 2,646 354 
Heating Fuel 25 300 25115 20 892 ---- 26 77 23Q_I __ 46,340 (21 ,040) 

Eguipment Rental - _1,_425 275_ 100 120 495 930 
Gasoline and Propane I 

~ 5~ 81 (81) - -~ 

3 4sij 
- -- --

Electricl!Y_ 20_,_350 2 186 815 493 __ 778 1 366 2 425 1,620 2,757 1 313 - 17,234 3, 116 

Repairs I Maintenanc~building) 2,000 
-~ ~ 

115 - - 147 1,853 
Water Samoles (includina Analvtica Labl 200 50 60 60 ' 70 240 _J10) 
TOTAL WATER AND SEWER EXPENSES 143,204 36,522 4,567 24,246 4,166 4,810 8,080 1,161 9,036 8,674 15,073 4,262 - 120,600 22,604 

SUMMARY 

TOTAL INCOME 241 ,542 12,801 6,873 7,007 13,223 12,666 156,055 6.._973 17_,_409 10,285 10_,_922 8,647 2_,_906 265,767 (24,225) 
TOTAL EXPENSES 336,810 48,247 ~-15 ,094 59,878 36,891 29, 150 31 ,911 11 ,514 27,013 19,218 27,891 14,043 5,104 325~953 10,857 
ENDING CASH BALANCE 195 268) 135,446) (8 2211 (52,8711 (23 6681 116 4831 124 144 (4 541) (9 604) (8 934) (16 969) (5 396) (2 197) 160 18611 --

I 
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7/29/2015 

I I I I I Year to 
FY2014 Date 

City of Grayl ing Monthly Finances Budget JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN Amount Balance 
I -+ -+- J_ -+-I I 

St reets and Roads 
Streets and Roads INCOME - -
Streets and Roads EXPENSES _+ tt I 

- I- - ~·~~ -
Salary Ex~nses - -

1 -
P§!Yroll Taxes 

~-
- --+ -

Worker's Com~nsation Insurance -- - --
Freight and Postage - --- -~ - -
Grant Administration - --- - - - - -1- - -
Gasoline and Propane - - - - --
Heat~Fuel --- 115 - --;- -
Suoolies - ------~ -
Other: - -
TOTAL Streets and Roads EXPENSES - - - - - - - - 4 345 11 5 - 464 (464) 

~ 
I I 

I I I I I 
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